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'» 4' ACCESORIOS PLACAS DE CALLE
PN  ACCESSORIES FOR ENTRANCE PANELS
ALCAD ACCESOIRES POUR PLAQUE DE RUE

CAJA DE SUPERFICIE ANGULAR SIMPLE
quod e superficie reversible que permite colocar en dngulo la placa de calle. Fijacién a
pared.

SINGLE ANGULAR SURFACE WALL-MOUNTED BOX
Reversible surface wall-mounted box that enables the entrance panel to be fixed at an angle.
Wall fixation.

BOITIER EN SAILLIE ANGULAIRE SIMPLE

Boitier en saillie réversible qui permet de placer la plaque de rue en angle. A fixer sur le mur.

REVERSIBLE - REVERSIBLE - REVERSIBLE

Montaje a esquina Montaije a pared
Corner mounting Wall mounting
Montage en angle Montage mural
omm, [P | e [ mme
o CODE REFERENCE ETAGES
e 9740163 CsuU-311 1-2 140
g D 9740164 CSU-312 3-4 188
@ 9740165 CsU-313 5-6 236
v || == 9740166 CsU-314 7-8 284
9740167 CsU-315 9-10 332
G2 9740168 Csu-316 1M-12 380
\fa 9740169 csu317 13-14 428
- 9740170 CSU-318 15-16 476
9740171 CsU-319 17-18 524
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Recomendaciones:

Elija un lugar para colocar la caja de superficie de manera que a la hora de colocar la placa
de calle ni' la hjuvia, ni los rayos de sol, ni fuentes de luz intensa incidan directamente sobre
la placa. De esta manera, en sistemas de videoportero evitard efectos no deseados en la
visualizacién de la imagen (reflejos, ...), manteniendo al mismo tiempo la vida dtil del equipo.

Recommendations:

Choose a place for the surface wall-mounted box so that, when the entrance panel is in place,
rain, sun rays or strong light sources do not directly fall on the panel. In this way you will
avoid certain problems with video door entry systems in the visualisation of images such as
the ghosting effect caused by background light; this will also preserve the working life of the
equipment.

Recommandations:

Choisissez un emplacement pour poser le boitier en sdillie encastrer de fagon & ce qu'une
fois montée, la plaque de rue ne soit pas directement exposée a la pluie, au soleil ni & une
trop forte lumiére. Vous éviterez ainsi des problémes indésirés de qualité de I'image de votre
systéme de portier vidéo, tels que les effets de contre-jour, ef vous augmenterez la durée de
vie utile de ﬁéquipemeni.

1 Fije la caja de superficie a la pared con =
los tacos y tirafondos suministrados. 0
Coldquela verticalmente y de modo que
la parte superior quede a una altura de
1,7 m respecto del suelo.

X
Fix the surface mounted box to the wall e m
OK

using the wall-plugs and screws supplied. D
Position the box vertically in such a way <o
that the upper part is af a height of 1.7
metfres.

Fixez le boitier en saillie au mur avec les
chevilles et les vis fournies. Positionnez le

boitier verticalement, en p|c1coni sa partie o
sulaérieure & une hauteur de 1,7 m du

sol.
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2 Redlizadas las conexiones, fije la placa N
de cdlle a la caja de superficie con los
tornillos de sujecion. =
;
Once connected, fix the entrance panel

to the surface wall-mounted box with the

clamping screws.

Une fois les branchements terminés, fixez
la plague de rue au boitier en sailllie @
I'aide des vis de fixation.

3 A%usfe los embellecedores superior e
interior.

Adjust the trim at the top and bottom.

ALusfez les enjoliveurs supérieus et
intérieurs. ]
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